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(b) if so, what arrangements Government propose to make to utilise the reserves fully?

Tae MINISTER or PETROLEUM anp CHEMICALS (Suri HumMAYUN KABR):
(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

EXPANSION OF OIL REFINERIES

*538. Suri DEVI SINGH: Will ths Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal has been submitted by the Soviet team, which recently visited India, for the expansion of oil refineries in the country; and

(b) if so, what are the details of the proposal?

THe MINISTER oF PETROLEUM anp CHEMICALS (Suri Humayun Kasmr):
{a) No, Madam.

{(b) Does not arise.

GOVERNMENT ASSISTANCE FOR *PEax’
ScaooLs

*540. SHrRt RAMGOPAL GUPTA: Will the Minister of EpucaTtion be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government have accepted a suggestion made at the meeting of the National Board of Basic Education to extend Government assis-
¢ance to oufstanding schools;

(b) if the reply to part (a) above be in the affirmative, whether Government have received any scheme in the matter;
and

{c) if so, the broad ovtlines of the said scheme?

Tae DEPUTY MINISTER N THE

MINISTRY oF EDUCATION (SHRIMATI |

SOUNDARAM RAMACHANDRAN): (a) while summing up the discussions of the 2nd meeting of the National Board of Basic Education the suggestion to develop good ‘schools as peaks of excellence with higher standards was supported.
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(b) and (¢) Government have not received any scheme in this regard from any outside organisation. However, a proposal to develop selected schools to serve as model institutions in the Fourth Plan is under consideration. Details of the proposal will be drawn up when allocations for the Fourth Plan are finaily settled.
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T[BAN ON FORWARDING OF APPLICATIONE OF
TEMPORARY {GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES

%543, Surr L. N. DAS: Will the Manister of HoME AFFARS be pleased to smte:

(a) whether there is any restrictiom oa forwarding applications of purely temporary employees for seeking regular pm-
ployment elsewhere; and

(b} if so, how many applications caa be forwarded in a yenr?)
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+I 1 English translation.

